RESOLUTION 15-2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GROVELAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT APPROVING A MODIFIED FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ACT POLICY THAT MIRRORS CURRENT FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS DUE TO COVID-19

WHEREAS, the Groveland Community Services District (herein referred to as District) is a local government agency formed and operating in accordance with Section §61000 et seq. of the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Government has made revisions to the Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA) in response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the District has been directed by legal counsel that a formal policy is not required to be adopted, but rather a declaration that the District will implement any and all changes made to the FMLA by the Federal Government.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GROVELAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DOES HEREBY Adopt Resolution 15-2020 Approving a Modified Family Medical Leave Act Policy that Mirrors Current Federal Requirements Due to COVID-19.

WHEREFORE, this Resolution is passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the

Groveland Community Services District on April 14, 2020, by the following vote:

AYES: Directors Kwiatkowski, Mora, Swan, Edwards, and Armstrong

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

ennifer L. Flores, Secretary

Janice Kwiatkowski, President - Board of Directors

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Jennifer Flores, the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Groveland Community Services District, do hereby declare that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Groveland Community Services District, duly called and held on April 14, 2020.

and held on April 14, 2020. DATED: 4.4.2